ATTORNEY DOCKET NO .: 2003M01260US

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION FORM COVER SHEET

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof, in accordance with your document ID NO. 700096022, a copy of same is attached.

1. Name of conveying party(ies):

Christoph Becke

2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)

BSH Bosch und Siemens Hausgeräte GmbH Carl-Wery-Strasse 34 Munich, Germany 81739

 Nature of conveyance: Assignment

Execution Date: 05/30/2004

- Application number: Patent Application No. 29/200,441
- 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:

John T. Winburn BSH Home Appliances Corporation 100 Bosch Blvd New Bern, NC 28562

6. Total number of assignments involved: One

7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40, authorized to be charged to deposit account.

- 8. Deposit account number: 502786
- 9. Signature

John T. Winburn Name of Person Signing

Sid hature

July 7, 2004 Date

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and documents 4

F:VPWORKFILES:01260 COVER SHEET.DOC PATENT REEL: 014825 FRAME: 0434

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO.: 2003M01260US

PATENT

For: IXI U.S. Application or U.S. Patent By: 🖾 Inventor

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00). the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

ASSIGNOR (inventor):

Christoph Becke	Kolbermoorerstr. 15A Grosskarolinenfeld, Germany 83109	German	
(type or print name of inventor)	Address	Nationality	
hereby sell, assign and transfer to:			
ASSIGNEE: BSH Bosch und Siemens Hausgeräte GmbH	Carl-Wery-Strasse 34 Munich 81739		
(type or print name of Assignee)	Address		
German			
Nationality			
and the successors, assigns and legal represen			
(complete one of	r the longwing;		

× the entire right, title and interest

an undivided _____ percent (____%) interest

for the United States and its territorial possessions

(check the following box if foreign rights are also to be assigned)

and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority

in and to any all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:

BUILT IN REFRIGERATOR

(check and complete (a), (b), (c) or (d))

and which is found in

.

 \boxtimes The patent application no. 29/200,441 filed on 2/27/2004 (a)

Page 1

.

PATENT REEL: 014825 FRAME: 0435

004	2:36PM		BSH. ITR. 252. 672-4523	NO. 425	P. 5
	(b)		ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. : U.S. provisional patent application serial no filed on		
			via Express mail label No.		
	(C)		International application no. PCT/filed on		
	(d)		and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including	the right to clai	m.

(d) and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority

and, in and to, Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or reexamination thereof;

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment;

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set hand and seal on the undersigned date

Names of Inventors:

Christoph Becke

ionature

Notarization or Legalization Pages Added.

NOTE: No witnessing, notarization or legalization is necessary. If the assignment is notarized or legalized then it will only be prima facie evidence of execution 35 USC 261. Use next page if notarization is desired.

PATENT REEL: 014825 FRAME: 0436 I

RECORDED: 07/07/2004